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Welcome to South Gloucestershire and Stroud College
and the SGS College Table Tennis Club

A warm welcome to South Gloucestershire and Stroud College, Bristol Butterfly Junior 4 star
Open.

SGS College Sport, based in Filton Bristol, is now in its seventeenth year and was developed
so that students can combine their passion for sport with their academic studies.

Table Tennis students enrolled on our full-time courses, enjoy up to 15 hours a week training
and sport education to help develop their game. This is supported by a high-level coaching
team, international hitting partners, strength and conditioning sessions and a sports
psychologist, all contribute to help improve their table tennis career. Players such as Darius
Knight, Gavin Rumgay and Paralympic gold medallist Will Bayley, have all attended the
college over the years.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank Tim Harris our referee, and his team, for their
time that they have devoted to help run this event.

Thank you also to the team of umpires as they will be working tirelessly throughout the
weekend to keep the tournament on schedule.

A huge gratitude and many thanks go out to the management, staff and the caterers at the
college for all their ongoing support of table tennis.

Thank you to our sponsors today ‘Tees Sport” and Butterfly’, who have supported us for several
years. They are keen to promote this tournament and you can pick up all of their latest offers
and catalogue at this event or look on line at www.teessport.com to discuss and purchase your
table tennis equipment.

Nick Davidson

Head of Table Tennis Academy

South Gloucestershire and Stroud College Sport
Tel: 01179 192617

E: Nick.davidson@sgscol.ac.uk


http://www.teessport.com/

Organisation

Tournament Committee
Nick Davidson, Tim Harris, Mary Harris, David Adamson and Peter Bradley

Tournament Organiser: Peter Bradley (TO3)
Tournament Referee: Tim Harris (NR)
Deputy Referee: David Adamson (TR)

Referee’s Assistant: Andy Elliott

Umpire Manager: Mary Harris

Tournament Umpires:

Julie Byrne CuU So
Martin Clark CU | Wo
Jan Crompton Cu Ox
Julian Elsbury CuU Av
Shaun Fitzpatrick CuU Av
Brian Gibbs U So
Dave Gough 1) Gs
Shawn Haskell NU Dv
Rick Jemmott CuU Av
Tim Jennings Cu So
Harry Jutle U Hr
Mark Kinlocke CuU Av
Jill Knightley CuU Dv
Helen Levy CU | WAL
Andy Millman CuU Dv
Martin Moore Cu Av
Inky Moss CU | Wa
Jacqui Page Cu Av
Lynda Reid 1V Wo
John Stalker CU | Wo
Alan Thomas U Gs
Phil Ware NU Ha
Dave Wiles CuU Ha




Tournament Information

To help us run this tournament most effectively, please find some useful information to help
your day(s) more enjoyable and this will help us keep to the time schedule.
Please can all players book in at least 15 minutes before your first playing time.

Access into the venue is from 08:30 on both days. The draw and programme are available
on line at www.tabletennis365.com/bristolacademy

Group Qualification to Knock-Out Stages

Saturday: In Cadet Boys and Girls Singles the players finishing 1% and 2" in the group will
qualify for the main event knock-out stages. Players finishing 3 and 4" will qualify for a
Consolation event. In the U13 Boys and Girls Singles the players finishing in 1%t and 2" in the
group will qualify for the main event knock-out stages.

Sunday: In the Junior Boys and Girls Singles, competitors finishing 1% and 2" in the group
will qualify for the knock-out stages. Junior Boys and Girls Graded Singles only the group
winner will qualify for the knock-out stages.

The 9:30 opening matches on Saturday and Sunday Mornings are tabled in the programme.
They will not be announced you will be expected to be at your allocated match table if you are
playing at these times.

Parents and Coaches will be allowed to knock with the players on empty tables only if properly
dressed, jeans and everyday clothes including shoes will not be allowed.

Competitors are reminded that cross-knocking if there are matches on adjoining tables will not
be allowed.

Announcements on the P.A system do not extend outside of the hall or into the canteen.

The canteen will be open from 9.00a.m until approx. 3.00p.m on each day. This will depend
on demand.

In the event of first aid please contact the control or umpires table as soon as possible.

Video and photographic equipment also need to be registered with the control table prior to
use.


http://www.tabletennis365.com/bristolacademy

08.30
09.30
09.30
13.45
13.45

Schedule of play

Saturday 8™ December 2018

Doors Open

Cadet Boy’s Singles unless indicated otherwise in the draw
Cadet Girl’s Singles

U13 Girl’s Singles

U13 Boy’s Singles

All other timings for the consolation and later rounds, can be found on the draw sheets

08.30
09.30
11.30
14.10
14.10

Sunday 9" December 2018
Doors Open
Junior Boy’s Singles unless indicated otherwise in the draw
Junior Girls Singles
Junior Boy’s Band 1 Singles unless indicated in the draw programme
Junior Girl’s Band 1 Singles unless indicated otherwise in the draw

All other timings for the later rounds, can be found on the draw sheets

Prize Fund

All prizes will be Tees Sport vouchers only. Total Prize Fund £390.00

Competition Winner Runner Up
Junior Boy’s Singles £50.00 £20.00
Junior Girls’ Singles £50.00 £20.00
Band 1 Boy’s Singles £20.00 £10.00
Band 1 Girls’ Singles £20.00 £10.00
Under 13 Boy’s Singles £20.00 £10.00
Under 13 Girls’ Singles £20.00 £10.00
Cadet Boy’s Singles £30.00 £15.00
Cadet Girls’ Singles £30.00 £15.00
Cadet Boys Consolation Singles £10.00 £10.00

Cadet Girls’ Consolation Singles £10.00 £10.00
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Players and Numbers

Ethan
Sam
Sam
Rhys
Louis
Alexander
Cacherel
Kai
Hawley
Leon
Robert
Uther
Edan
Nahom
Joseph
Charlie
Benedict
Louie
Owen
Fraser
Howard
Daniel
John
Jacob
Jamie
Joshua
Herbie
Rowan
Felix
Thevian
Adam
Bertie
Joshua
Cade
Marcus
Kamel
William
Jarvis
Oliver
Ben
Todd
Liam
Ben

WALSH
WILSON
CHESTERMAN
DAVIES

PRICE

AHL
MERJER-MERCER
MOOSMANN
ELLICOTT
ZACHARKIW
PELC
KINGDOM
REGAN
GOITOM
ROBERTS
GRAHAM-ADAMS
WATSON
EVANS
BROWN
KENT
ONWENG
OLSBERG
STRANG
EVANS

BLAIR
AMANOR
SAGE

JONES
THOMIS
LOGANATHAN
BENMOHAMED
KELLY

BRUCE
SHORT
HOLBA
ANNICH
POULTER

LEE

CORNISH
EDMUNDS
STANMORE
BIBBY

ALLEN

WAL
Sx

WAL
WAL

WAL
Gs
Sy
Ha
Co
Dv
Dv
Ox
Ch
WAL



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Darius
Tom
Harry
Leon
Henry
Daniel
Adedapo
Barney
Alex
William
Kiarash
David
Jake
James
Tesfamaryam
Jake
Sam
Nathaniel
Joseph
Jacob
Jakub
Ben
David
Benjamin
Joseph
Francesco
Daniel
Mikaeel
Stephen
Marco
Jonathan
Ollie
Lincoln
Marco
Benjamin
Archie
Jamie
Louis
Georgios
Jake
Adam
Wesley
Mitranescu
Ptolemy
Aarav
Ralph

XAVIER
WATSON
YIP

KASHDAN-BROWN
MARIC-MURRAY

LATIGO
ONAKOMAYA
MINDLIN
EMMS
AVERY
SHADDEL
MCKENZIE
GRAYSON
HAMBLETT
GHEZAE
HAYGARTH
MCIVOR
SAUNDERS
YARDE-BULLER
YOUNG
PIWOWAR
POULTER
BOOZARI
RICHMOND
HUNTER
BONATO
NZEKWE
TOOSY
FAJEMILUSI
PLATE
RAMSBOTHAM

MARIC-MURRAY

GREEN

DI GIAMMARINO

GREVE
TROTT
BARLOW
CLARK
GERAKIOS
TUCKER
DENNISON
BURROUGH
ALESSANDRO
BEMAN
SHAH
PATTISON

WAL
Dv
Ha
Av
Dv

Sy

Sy

He
Gs

Gs
Sy

Gs
Dv
Bk
GS
Ng
So
La

So
Dv
Dv



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Amir
Charlie
Jacob
Evan
Charlie
Joseph
James
Tommy
Rhys
Freddie
Eduard
Jenson
Damien
George
Elis
Callem
Thomas
Tom
Jordan
Evan
Nathan
Gemma
Beth
Pravesha
Tiana
Katie
Mari
Anaya
Grace
Lara
Millie
Federica
Emily
Amy
Kirsty
Samadhi
Jodie
Angharad
Amillia
Temeesha
Megan
Sophie
Scarlett
Lauren
Isabella
Sophie

RADWAN
DOLTON
PRICE
O'CONNOR
DAVIDSON
DENNISON
DONALD

FRANKIN-ADAMS

HETHERTON
JOYCE
LAKATOS
MORENO
MUTCH
NOEL
O'CONNOR
PACE
PALMER
POWLESLAND
PRICE
WILLIAMS
CALTON
KERR
RICHARDS
RAGI
DENNISON
HOLT
BALDWIN
PATEL
CLEMENT
WHITTON
ROGOVE
BONATO
HASKELL
MARRIOTT
MAULL
UDAMULLA
MORRIS
BEMAN
BAKER
HOBBS
JONES
RINNHOFER
ANDERS
LOOSEMORE
KHAN
BARCSAI

Av
Dv
Av
WAL
Gs
La

Av
WAL

WAL
Sy

Gs
WAL
WAL
Do
Dv
WAL
IRL

Do
Dv
Bk
WAL
WAL
He
Sy
Dv
Ys
St
He
Sx
Dv
St
oW



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Casey
Anna-Maria
Abbie
Yasna
Isabelle
Anna
Sienna
Sasha
Saskia
Hannah
Ruby
Evelyn

NICKLE
BESARABOVA
HURLEY
HAWBASH
LACORTE
PIERCEY
JETHA
O'HALLORAN
KEY
SILCOCK
ELLIOTT
PACE

Sy
Gs

He

Bu

Sx

JEY
WAL

Sy



Cadet Boys' Singles

All Groups commence at 09:30 unless otherwise indicated

Group Winner & Runner-up qualify to the knock-out stage of the main event 3 & 4" to a Consolation event

Group 1 11:30

Group 2 Table 7

Group 3 Table 8

Group 4 Table 9

5 Louis PRICE (Av) S1

32 | Bertie KELLY (So)S2

4 Rhys DAVIES (La) S3=

29 | Felix THOMIS (Bk)S3=

59 | Jake HAYGARTH (Du) 100 | Eduard LAKATOS (Bk) 98 | Rhys HETHERTON (WAL) 78 | Benjamin GREVE (Gs)
109 | Evan WILLIAMS (WAL) 108 | Jordan PRICE (WAL) 102 | Damien MUTCH (Mi) 91 | Charlie DOLTON (Dv)
74 | Jonathan RAMSBOTHAM (Gs) 68 | Joseph HUNTER (Mi) 94 | Charlie DAVIDSON (Gs) 93 :E&/Va:L;)'CONNOR
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd

4th 4th 4th 4th

Group 5 11:30 Group 6 Table 10 Group 7 Table 11 Group 8 Table 12

75 | Ollie MARIC-MURRAY (Sy) S5= || 33 | Joshua BRUCE (K) S5= 57 Jsasr:es HAMBLETT (He) 18 ;g:ie EVANS (WAL)

97 | Tommy FRANKIN-ADAMS (Av)

86 | Mitranescu ALESSANDRO (Dv)

83 | Jake TUCKER (So)

56 | Jake GRAYSON (Mi)

60 | Sam MCIVOR (Gs)

101 | Jenson MORENO (Mi)

107 | Tom POWLESLAND (Gs)

96 | James DONALD (E)

62 | Joseph YARDE-BULLER (Dv)

82 | Georgios GERAKIOS (Ng)

80 | Jamie BARLOW (Bk)

95 | Joseph DENNISON (La)

Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd

4th 4th 4th 4th

Group 9 Table 13 Group 10 Table 14 Group 11 11:30 Group 12  11:30

41 | Todd STANMORE (Ox)

66 | David BOOZARI (Av)

61 | Nathaniel SAUNDERS (Wa)

42 | Liam BIBBY (Ch)

71 | Mikaeel TOOSY (Sy)

39 | Oliver CORNISH (Dv)

69 | Francesco BONATO (Sy)

92 | Jacob PRICE (Av)

84 | Adam DENNISON (La)

48 | Henry MARIC-MURRAY (Sy)

79 | Archie TROTT (Dv)

46 | Harry YIP (Sx)

104 | Elis O'CONNOR (WAL) 51 | Barney MINDLIN (Mi) 89 | Ralph PATTISON (E)

Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd

4th 4th 4th

Group 13 11:30 Group 14 10:30

64 | Jakub PIWOWAR (Dv)

38 | Jarvis LEE (Co)

106 | Thomas PALMER (Mi)

73 Marco PLATE (He)

65 Ben POULTER (Ha)

99 Freddie JOYCE (Av)

Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up:
3rd 3rd




Cadet Girls' Singles

Group Winner & Runner-up qualify to the knock-out sta

All Groups commence at 09:30

e of the main event 3™ & 4t to a Consolation event

Group 1 Table 1 Group 2 Table 2 Group 3 Table 3 Group 4 Table 4
120 | Millie ROGOVE (He)S1 117 | Anaya PATEL (Bk)S2 113 | Pravesha RAGI (IRL)S3= || 119 | Lara WHITTON (WAL )S3=
133 | Lauren LOOSEMORE (Dv) 143 | Sasha O'HALLORAN (Sx) 124 | Kirsty MAULL (St) 138 | Abbie HURLEY (K)
145 | Hannah SILCOCK (JEY) 128 | Amillia BAKER (St) 144 | Saskia KEY (K) 142 | Sienna JETHA (Mi)
146 | Ruby ELLIOTT (WAL) 125 | Samadhi UDAMULLA (He) 127 | Angharad BEMAN (Dv) 130 | Megan JONES (Sp)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd
4th 4th 4th 4th
Group 5 Table 5 Group 6 Table 6
116 | Mari BALDWIN (Dv) 123 | Amy MARRIOTT (Ys)
140 | Isabelle LACORTE (He) 132 | Scarlett ANDERS (Mi)
147 | Evelyn PACE (Sy) 131 | Sophie RINNHOFER (Wa)
135 | Sophie BARCSAI (Do)
Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up:
3rd 3rd
4th
Under 13 Boys' Singles
All Groups commence at 13:45
Group Winner & Runner-up qualify to the knock-out stage of the main event.
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4
25 (S)lllie MARIC-MURRAY  (Sy) . Jsazmes HAMBLETT (He) 46 | HarryYIP (5)S3< 61 SN;zthanieI SAUNDERS (Wa)
88 | AaravSHAH (Mi) 105 | Callem PACE (Sy) 98 Rhys HETHERTON (WAL) 84 | Adam DENNISON (La)
94 | Charlie DAVIDSON (Gs) 91 | Charlie DOLTON (Dv) 89 | Ralph PATTISON (E) 103 | George NOEL (Sy)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Group 5 Group 6 Group 7 Group 8

68 | Joseph HUNTER (Mi)

64 | Jakub PIWOWAR (Dv)

59 | Jake HAYGARTH (Du)

86 | Mitranescu ALESSANDRO (Dv)

69 Francesco BONATO (Sy) 109 | Evan WILLIAMS (WAL) 106 | Thomas PALMER (Mi) 107 | Tom POWLESLAND (Gs)
95 | Joseph DENNISON (La) 101 | Jenson MORENO (Mi) 108 | Jordan PRICE (WAL) 96 | James DONALD (E)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

Group 9 Group 10

65 Ben POULTER (Ha)

82 | Georgios GERAKIOS (Ng)

87 | Ptolemy BEMAN (Dv) 100 | Eduard LAKATOS (Bk)
102 | Damien MUTCH (Mi) 104 | Elis O'CONNOR (WAL)
Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up:




Junior Boys' Singles

All Groups commence at 09:30 unless otherwise indicated
Group Winner & Runner-up qualify to the knock-out stage of the main event.

Group 1 11:30 Group 2 11:30 Group 3  Table 1 Group 4 Table 2

1 | Ethan WALSH (He) S1 2 | Sam WILSON (Np) S2 3 | Sam CHESTERMAN (Ca)S3= 4 | Rhys DAVIES (La)S3=
53 | William AVERY (Wi) 38 | Jarvis LEE (Co) 35 | Marcus HOLBA (Gs) 28 | Rowan JONES (Dy)

72 | Stephen FAJEMILUSI (Mi) || 66 | David BOOZARI (Av) 73 | Marco PLATE (He) 49 | Daniel LATIGO (Mi)

37 | William POULTER (Ha) 63 | Jacob YOUNG (WAL) 45 | Tom WATSON (St) 27 | Herbie SAGE (Dv)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

Group 5 Table 3 Group 6 Table 4 Group 7 Table 5 Group 8 Table 6

5 | Louis PRICE (Av) S5= 6 | Alexander AHL (Mi)s5= 7 g:zhere' MERIER-MERCER (M) || & | kai MOOSMANN (GER) 5=
24 | Jacob EVANS (Sx) 54 | Kiarash SHADDEL (Ox) 36 | Kamel ANNICH (Sy) 34 | Cade SHORT (WAL)

39 | Oliver CORNISH (Dv) 93 | Evan O'CONNOR (WAL) 41 | Todd STANMORE (Ox) 22 | Daniel OLSBERG (La)

52 | Alex EMMS (Wo) 85 | Wesley BURROUGH (So) 43 | Ben ALLEN (WAL) 20 | Fraser KENT (Sx)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

Group 9 Table 7 Group 10 Table 8 Group 11 Table 9 Group 12 Table 10

12 | Uther KINGDOM (Dv) 19 | Owen BROWN (Sx) 29 | Felix THOMIS (BK) 16 &T}"“e GRAHAM-ADAMS
51 | Barney MINDLIN (Mi) 30 (T'a?)"ian LOGANATHAN 68 | Joseph HUNTER (Mi) 32 | Bertie KELLY (So)

90 | Amir RADWAN (Av) 83 | Jake TUCKER (So) 47 | Leon KASHDAN-BROWN (Av) 50 | Adedapo ONAKOMAYA (Mi)
55 | David MCKENZIE (Sy) 17 | Benedict WATSON (WAL) 10 | Leon ZACHARKIW (Dv) 70 | Daniel NZEKWE (K)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

Group 13 Table 11 Group 14 Table 12 Group 15 Table 13 Group 16 11:30

11 | Robert PELC (Sy) 40 | Ben EDMUNDS (Dv) 33 | Joshua BRUCE (K) 9 | Hawley ELLICOTT (Wo)
62 igﬁthARDE'BULLER 13 | Edan REGAN (Co) 81 | Louis CLARK (GS) 77 | Marco DI GIAMMARINO (Sy)
56 | Jake GRAYSON (Mi) 31 | Adam BENMOHAMED (Sy) || 15 | Joseph ROBERTS (WAL) 25 | Jamie BLAIR (Do)

23 | John STRANG (Sx) 44 | Darius XAVIER (K) 21 | Howard ONWENG (Sy)

Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:

Group 17 Table 14 Group 18 10:30

14 | Nahom GOITOM (Sy) 18 | Louie EVANS (WAL)

67 ?;:)jami” RICHMOND 42 | Liam BIBBY (Ch)

58 (T'asi';amaryam GHEZAE 26 | Joshua AMANOR (Mi)

Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up:




All Groups commence at 11:30
Group Winner & Runner-up qualify to the knock-out stage of the main event.
I__—_
Gemma KERR (Dv) 51 Beth RICHARDS (WAL) 52 Pravesha RAGI (IRL) S3= Tiana DEE‘;\'_'SON (E)
123 Amy MARRIOTT (Ys) 124 Kirsty MAULL (St) 131 Sophie RINNHOFER (Wa) 130 Megan JONES (Sp)
134 Isabella KHAN (Av) 132 Scarlett ANDERS (M) 137 Anna-Maria BESARABOVA (Gs) 139 | Yasna HAWBASH (Mi)
125 | Samadhi UDAMULLA (He) 122 Emily HASKELL (Dv) 119 Lara WHITTON (WAL) 128 Amillia BAKER (St)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
| ews  f eows [ eowr ]
116 Mari BALDWIN (Dv) 127 Angharad BEMAN (Dv) 117 Anaya PATEL (Bk)
118 Grace CLEMENT (WAL) 115 Katie HOLT (Do) 133 Lauren LOOSEMORE (Dv)
121 Federica BONATO (Sy) 126 Jodie MORRIS (Sx) 129 Temeesha HOBBS (IOW)
120 Millie ROGOVE (He) 136 Casey NICKLE (Sy) 142 Sienna JETHA (M)
Winner: Winner: Winner:
Runner Up: Runner Up: Runner Up:
Junior Girls' Band 1 Singles
All Groups commence at 14:10 unless otherwise indicated
Group Winners qualify to the knock-out stage of the main event.
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4
117 | Anaya PATEL (Bk)S1 118 | Grace CLEMENT (WAL)S2 119 | Lara WHITTON (WAL) S3= 120 | Millie ROGOVE (He) S3=
126 | Jodie MORRIS (Sx) 125 | Samadhi UDAMULLA (He) 128 | Amillia BAKER (St) 139 | Yasna HAWBASH (Mi)
130 | Megan JONES (Sp) 132 | Scarlett ANDERS (Mi) 127 | Angharad BEMAN (Dv) 124 | Kirsty MAULL (St)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:
Group 5  15:10 Group 6  15:10 Group 7 15:10
122 | Emily HASKELL (Dv) 121 | Federica BONATO (Sy) 123 Amy MARRIOTT (Ys)
129 | Temeesha HOBBS (IOW) 142 | Sienna JETHA (Mi) 134  Isabella KHAN (Av)
136 | Casey NICKLE (Sy) 131 | Sophie RINNHOFER (Wa) 138  Abbie HURLEY (K)
Winner: Winner: Winner:

Under 13 Girl’s Singles

Both Groups commence at 13:45
Group Winner & Runner-up qualify to the knock-out stage of the main event.

Group 1 Group 2

140 | Isabelle LACORTE (He) S1 135 | Sophie BARCSAI (Do) S2
147 | Evelyn PACE (Sy) 141 | Anna PIERCEY (Bu)

144 | Saskia KEY (K) 146 | Ruby ELLIOTT (WAL)
142 | Sienna JETHA (Mi) 145 | Hannah SILCOCK (JEY)
Winner: Winner:

Runner Up: Runner Up:




Junior Boys' Band 1 Singles

All Groups commence at 14:10 unless otherwise indicated

Group Winners qualify to the knock-out stage of the main event.

Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4

7 gi‘Chere'MERJER'MERCER (M) 9 ';;Wley ELLICOTT (Wo) Il 11 | Robert PELC (Sy) S3= 12 | Uther KINGDOM (Dv) $3=
54 | Kiarash SHADDEL (Ox) 73 | Marco PLATE (He) 39 | Oliver CORNISH (Dv) 63 | Jacob YOUNG (WAL)

76 | Lincoln GREEN (Gs) 68 | Joseph HUNTER (Mi) 30 | Thevian LOGANATHAN (Mi) 56 | Jake GRAYSON (Mi)

44 | Darius XAVIER (K)

Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Group 5 15:10 Group 6  15:10 Group 7 15:10 Group 8 15:10

13 | Edan REGAN (Co)S5= 14 ;\':lwm GOITOM  (Sy) 15 | Joseph ROBERTS (WAL)S5= || 17 E;:ediCtWATSON (WAL)
83 | Jake TUCKER (So) 72 f;;’)’he" FAJEMILUSI 90 | Amir RADWAN (Av) 38 | Jarvis LEE (Co)

97 | Tommy FRANKIN-ADAMS (Av) 70 | Daniel NZEKWE (K) 77 :\gj)m DI GIAMMARINO 71 | Mikaeel TOOSY (Sy)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Group 9 15:10 Group 10 Group 11 Group 12

22 | Daniel OLSBERG (La) 27 | Herbie SAGE (Dv) 24 | Jacob EVANS (Sx) 26 | Joshua AMANOR (Mi)
31 | Adam BENMOHAMED (Sy) 51 | Barney MINDLIN (Mi) 40 | Ben EDMUNDS (Dv) 33 | Joshua BRUCE (K)

43 | Ben ALLEN (WAL) 29 | Felix THOMIS (Bk) 49 | Daniel LATIGO (Mi) 37 | William POULTER (Ha)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Group 13  15:10 Group 14 15:10 Group 15 Group 16 15:10

19 | Owen BROWN (Sx) 25 | Jamie BLAIR (Do) 20 | Fraser KENT (Sx) 21 | Howard ONWENG (Sy)
47 | Leon KASHDAN-BROWN (Av) 34 | Cade SHORT (WAL) 50 | Adedapo ONAKOMAYA (Mi) || 58 | Tesfamaryam GHEZAE (Mi)
41 | Todd STANMORE (Ox) 32 | Bertie KELLY (So) 52 | Alex EMMS (Wo) 66 | David BOOZARI (Av)
Winner: Winner: Winner: Winner:

Group 17 15:10 Group 18 15:10 Group 19

18 | Louie EVANS (WAL) 23 | John STRANG (Sx) 28 | Rowan JONES (Dy)

36 | Kamel ANNICH (Sy) 45 | Tom WATSON (St) 81 | Louis CLARK (GS)

35 | Marcus HOLBA (Gs) 93 | Evan O'CONNOR (WAL) 55 | David MCKENZIE (Sy)

Winner: Winner: Winner:




Cadet Boys Singles
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Cadet Girls Singles
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Cadet Boys Singles Consolation
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Cadet Girls Singles Consolation
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Under 13 Boys Singles
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U13 Girls Singles
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Junior Boys Singles
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Junior Boys Singles
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Junior Girls Singles
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Junior Boys Singles Band 1
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Junior Girls Singles Band 1
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WEB OR CATALOGUE?

61-81L0Z @nbojejen

Liam Pitchford
8 big wins for
England in the
top division of
the World
Championships
in Sweden,

out of 9 matches
played
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